

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 16293 OF 2024**

Sameer Mohammad Yusuf Patel

.....Petitioner.

Vs.

The Panvel Municipal Corporation & Ors.

.....Respondents.

Mr. Ajay Patil for the Petitioner.Adv. Ms. Savina R. Crasto, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 3rd DECEMBER, 2024.****PC.:-**

- 1) Issue notice to Respondents returnable on 28th January, 2025.
- 2) Learned Advocate for the Petitioner is directed to supply spare copies of the Petition in the Registry within a period of two weeks from today, failing which the Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.
- 3) Ms. Crasto, learned AGP waives notice for and on behalf of Respondent No.5.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**