

Prajakta Vartak

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 16293 OF 2024**

Sameer Mohammad Yusuf Patel

...Petitioner

Vs

The Panvel Municipal Corporation & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Meet Sawant i/b. K. P. Law Associates LLP for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.
DATE: 17 JUNE 2025.**

P.C.

1. Not on board. Taken on board on a praecipe being moved on behalf of respondent no.1.
2. Time to file reply affidavit is extended by one week from today.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)